

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3192/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in Crl.A No.110/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHEO CHAUDHARY @ BHAGAT CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master