

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 1 9 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 2 7 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in Crl.A No.1 1 0 / 2 0 0 3  
of The HIGH COURT OF P A T N A)

S H E O C H A U D H A R Y @ B H A G A T C H A U D H A R Y & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

S T A T E O F B I H A R

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 1 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bhush a n, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Shah, Adv. for  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellants are stated to be above 8 0 years of age and they  
have been in custody for more than two years. It is stated that the main  
accused has served the entire sentence. On consideration of the totality of  
the facts and circumstances and in the interest of justice, we deem it  
appropriate to release the appellants on bail on their furnishing personal  
bond in the sum of Rs.1 0 , 0 0 0 / - each with one surety each of the like  
amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. Ordered accordingly.

The application for bail is accordingly disposed of.

(Subhash Chander) (Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master Court Master