

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1604 OF 2008

SHEO CHAUDHARY @ BHAGAT
CHAUDHARY & ANR.

..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th October, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Leave granted.

The appellants are stated to be above 80 years of age and they have been in custody for more than two years. It is stated that the main accused has served the entire sentence. On consideration of the totality of the facts and circumstances and in the interest of justice, we deem it appropriate to release the appellants on bail on their furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each with one surety each of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. Ordered accordingly.

The application for bail is accordingly disposed of."

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Original Record has been received from the High Court and Trial Court and are available in the Court room for reference.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 29th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km